Page 1 of 8  D A T A  S H E E T  E85001-0637
 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 2.1
04-13-20
EDWARDS® Catalog u EST3 Mass Notification
L I F E  S A F E T Y  &  I N C I D E N T  M A N A G E M E N T
Lightweight
High Power
Speaker Arrays

Page 4 of 8  D A T A  S H E E T  E85001-0637
 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 2.1
Ordering Information
High Power Speaker Arrays and Assemblies
HPSA Assemblies are AC powered with optional DC backup. They come with a lockable NEMA 4 Electronics Control Cabinet (ECC) that
holds the amplifier and 110V/60Hz battery charger. Charger or loudspeakers and ECCs may also be ordered separately. Batteries and
battery enclosures are ordered separately. Enclosures are equipped with tamper switches. Loudspeakers come pre-assembled with an
eight foot (2.4 meter) ¾-inch liquid-tight flexible conduit whip and wire leads.
Loudspeaker
Assembly with
ECC
Loudspeaker
Only (order ECC
separately)
Output
Sound
Dispersion
Active
Panels
Speaker
Head Color
1600 Watt Class
MN-HS16T5P MN-HSHT16P5N 1600 Watts 360° 5 of 5
Tan
MN-HS16T3P MN-HSHT16P3N 960 Watts 230° 3 of 5
MN-HS16T2P MN-HSHT16P2N 640 Watts 185° 2 of 5
MN-HS16T1P MN-HSHT16P1N 320 Watts 120° 1 of 5
MN-HS16G5P MN-HSHG16P5N 1600 Watts 360° 5 of 5
Gray
MN-HS16G3P MN-HSHG16P3N 960 Watts 230° 3 of 5
MN-HS16G2P MN-HSHG16P2N 640 Watts 185° 2 of 5
MN-HS16G1P MN-HSHG16P1N 320 Watts 120° 1 of 5
3200 Watt Class
MN-HS32T5P MN-HSHT32P5N 3200 Watts 360° 5 of 5
Tan
MN-HS32T3P MN-HSHT32P3N 1920 Watts 230° 3 of 5
MN-HS32T2P MN-HSHT32P2N 1280 Watts 185° 2 of 5
MN-HS32T1P MN-HSHT32P1N 640 Watts 120° 1 of 5
MN-HS32G5P MN-HSHG32P5N 3200 Watts 360° 5 of 5
Gray
MN-HS32G3P MN-HSHG32P3N 1920 Watts 230° 3 of 5
MN-HS32G2P MN-HSHG32P2N 1280 Watts 185° 2 of 5
MN-HS32G1P MN-HSHG32P1N 640 Watts 120° 1 of 5
6400 Watt Class
MN-HS64T5P MN-HSHT64P5N 6400 Watts 360° 5 of 5
Tan
MN-HS64T3P MN-HSHT64P3N 3840 Watts 230° 3 of 5
MN-HS64T2P MN-HSHT64P2N 1280 Watts 185° 2 of 5
MN-HS64T1P MN-HSHT64P1N 640 Watts 120° 1 of 5
MN-HS64G5P MN-HSHG64P5N 6400 Watts 360° 5 of 5
Gray
MN-HS64G3P MN-HSHG64P3N 3840 Watts 230° 3 of 5
MN-HS64G2P MN-HSHG64P2N 2560 Watts 185° 2 of 5
MN-HS64G1P MN-HSHG64P1N 1280 Watts 120° 1 of 5
NEMA 4 Electronics Control Cabinets (ECCs), loudspeakers ordered separately
Ethernet
Capable
Battery
Back up
MN-HSEC1-DH
MN-HS16 Class lockable NEMA 4 Electronic Control Cabinet (ECC) with amplifier,
110V/60Hz. inverter/battery charger (w/o batteries). Enclosure equipped with tamper
switches. AC powered amplifier with DC backup. Batteries and accessories are
ordered separately.
No Yes